

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Deployment of Mr. Abdul Manan Malik, Flock Inspector.

ORDER NO **408** -SHDJ of 2023

DATED: 24-08-2023

Keeping in view the paucity of staff in Technical Section of this Directorate, the services of Mr. Abdul Manan Malik, Flock Inspector of Mobile Centre Nagrota of the organization of Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan shall be utilized in Technical Section of this Directorate in addition to his own duties, till further orders. However, his pay shall continue to be drawn from his original place of posting on production of monthly attendance certificate issued by this Directorate.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Flock Inspector of the O/o Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu, who was attached in this Directorate, shall handover the complete charge of Technical Section lying with him to Mr. Abdul Manan Malik, Flock Inspector and submit the charge report to this Directorate within two days without fail.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/8767 ~ T | Copy to the:-

Dated: 24-08-2023.

- 1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
- 2- Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan
- 3- Technical Officer, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry, Jammu
- 4- Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry, Jammu
- 5- Concerned (s).

--- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

24.08.23